Natural Gas Put®
Natural Gas Put
Natural Gas Put
Natural gas swap
Natural Gas Put®
Natural gas swap
Natural gas call
Crude oil swap
Crude oil call

Volume
1,000 GJ/d
1,500 GJ/d
1,000 GJ/d
1,000 GJ/d
2,000 GJ/d
1,000 GJ/d
1,500 GJ/d

100 bbl/d
100 bbl/d

Pricing Point
AECO Monthly
AECO Monthly
AECO Monthly
AECO Monthly
AECO Monthly
AECO Monthly
AECO Monthly
WTI-Nymex CAD
WTI-Nymex CAD

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

Price
8.70/GJ
8.50/GJ
9.00/GJ
6.02/GJ
4.15/GJ
5.78/GJ
7.00/GJ

55.90/bbl
80.00/bbl

Term
Auaust ‘08 — December ‘09
November '08 — December ‘09
April '09 — December ‘09
March ‘09 — December ‘09
July ‘09 — December ‘10
January ‘10 — December ‘10
January ‘10 — December ‘10
March '09 — December ‘09
January ‘10 — December ‘10

(1)The net floor for this contract reflects the deferred cost of $1.80/GJ paid over the course of the contract. The strike price of the put is $10.50/GJ before the

deferred cost.

(2) The net floor for this contract reflects the deferred cost of $0.85/GJ paid over the course of the contract. The strike price of the put is $5.00/GJ before the

deferred cost.



