	Volume	Pricing Point	Price	Term
Natural Gas Put(1)	1,000 GJ/d	AECO Monthly	\$ 8.70/GJ	August '08 – December '09
Natural Gas Put	1,500 GJ/d	AECO Monthly	\$ 8.50/GJ	November '08 – December '09
Natural Gas Put	1,000 GJ/d	AECO Monthly	\$ 9.00/GJ	April '09 – December '09
Natural gas swap	1,000 GJ/d	AECO Monthly	\$ 6.02/GJ	March '09 - December '09
Natural Gas Put(2)	2,000 GJ/d	AECO Monthly	\$ 4.15/GJ	July '09 – December '10
Natural gas swap	1,000 GJ/d	AECO Monthly	\$ 5.78/GJ	January '10 – December '10
Natural gas call	1,500 GJ/d	AECO Monthly	\$ 7.00/GJ	January '10 – December '10
Crude oil swap	100 bbl/d	WTI-Nymex CAD	\$ 55.90/bbl	March '09 - December '09
Crude oil call	100 bbl/d	WTI-Nymex CAD	\$ 80.00/bbl	January '10 – December '10

⁽¹⁾The net floor for this contract reflects the deferred cost of \$1.80/GJ paid over the course of the contract. The strike price of the put is \$10.50/GJ before the deferred cost.

(2) The net floor for this contract reflects the deferred cost of \$0.85/GJ paid over the course of the contract. The strike price of the put is \$5.00/GJ before the

deferred cost.